
Starting in February 2025, the OSU Pathology DEIB Committee invites all 

members of the OSU Pathology Department across all OSUWMC campus-

es and facilities to participate in DEIB Spirit Days. Participation is as sim-

ple as wearing the relevant color on the designated day, taking photos of 

participating team members, and submitting those photos to the Pathology 

DEIB committee. In this way, we will come together as a department and 

bring attention and awareness to DEIB-relevant events, as follows: 

• Thursday, February 20: World Day of Social Justice—Wear blue or light green 

• Monday, March 3: World Teen Mental Wellness Day—Wear dark green or aqua/teal 

• Tuesday, April 15: World Art Day—Wear purple or orange 

• Wednesday, May 28: World Blood Cancer Day—Wear red 

• Friday, June 27: National PTSD Awareness Day—Wear teal 

• Monday, July 28: National Disability Independence Day—Wear magenta or yellow 

• Tuesday, August 19: World Humanitarian Day—Wear blue 

• Wednesday, September 10: World Suicide Prevention Day—Wear purple or aqua 

• Friday, October 10: World Mental Health Day—Wear green 

• Monday, November 17: International Day for Tolerance—Wear red or maroon 

• Wednesday, December 3: International Day of Persons with Disabilities—Wear navy 

DEIB Spirit Days 
The  O h i o  S t a t e  Un i ve r s i t y  Pa t ho l og y  Dep ar t m ent  DE I B  Com m i t t ee  

N308 Doan Hall 

410 W. 10th Ave 

Columbus, OH 43210 

Phone: 614-293-8240 

Email: erin.mclaughlin@osumc.edu 

Pathology Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, & Belonging 

Please submit participation photos to: 


